Supreite Court, U.S.,
E. I. L. D.
JUN. 8 1938

JOSEPH F. SPANIOL, JR,
CLERK

No. 87-998

IN THE

Supreme Court Of The United States

October Term, 1987

CITY OF RICHMOND,

Appellant,

V.

J.A. CROSON COMPANY,

Appellee.

On Appeal From
The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Fourth Circuit

BRIEF OF THE ASSOCIATED SPECIALTY CONTRACTORS, INC., AMICUS CURIAE

John A. McGuinn Gary L. Lieber Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur 1233 20th Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036 (202) 778-3000

Attorneys for
Associated Specialty
Contractors, Inc.

Dated: June 8, 1988

ļ

Table of Contents

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
The Interest Of The Amicus Curiae	1
Statement	2
ARGUMENT	2
I. No Compelling Governmental Interest Justifies The Richmond MBE Program Because There Was No Evidence Of Unlawful Racial Discrimination Either By Contractors In The Local Construction Industry Or By The City Of Richmond Whose Effects The Program Sought To Remedy	3
II. The Richmond MBE Program Is Not Narrowly Tailored To Achieve A Remedial Goal	7
CONCLUSION	9

Table of Authorities

	Page
Berger v. Iron Workers Reinforced Rodmen, 843 F.2d 1395 (1988)	6
Fullilove v. Klutznick, 448 U.S. 448 (1980)	in passim
Hazelwood School District v. United States, 433 U.S. 299 (1977)	: 4
Hirabayshi v. United States, 320 U.S. 81 (1943)	2
International Brotherhood of Teamsters v. United States, 431 U.S. 324 (1977)	4
J.A. Croson Co. v. City of Richmond, 822 F.2d 1355 (4th Cir. 1987)	6, 7, 9
Loving v. Virginia, 388 U.S. 1 (1967)	2
Regents of University of California v. Bakke, 438 U.S. 265 (1978)	2
Wygant v. Jackson Board of Education, 476 U.S. 267 (1986)	in passim
